

CITY OF LOCUST GROVE SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

PURSUANT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THERE WILL BE A SPECIAL CALLED MEETING TO BE HELD ON MONDAY, JULY 29, 2024 AT 5:00 P.M. THE PURPOSE OF THIS MEETING IS TO CONSIDER AND ADOPT AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (IGA) BETWEEN HENRY COUNTY AND THE CITIES RELATED TO SPLOST VI, FOR ADOPTION OF THE MILLAGE RATE ROLLBACK FOR THE 2024 TAX YEAR, AND FOR ANY NECESSARY ITEM OF CITY BUSINESS. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE LOCUST GROVE PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING – COMMUNITY ROOM, 3640 HIGHWAY 42, LOCUST GROVE, GA 30248.

CITY OF LOCUST GROVE

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING AGENDA

MONDAY, JULY 29, 2024 AT 5:00 P.M.
PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING
3640 HIGHWAY 42
LOCUST GROVE, GEORGIA 30248

CALL TO ORDER	Mayor Pro	Tem Vir	nce Williams
SPECIAL CALLED MEETING AGENDA ITEMS			2 Items

- 1. AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR THE USE AND DISTRIBUTION OF PROCEEDS FROM THE 2025 SPECIAL PURPOSE LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECTS BETWEEN HENRY COUNTY AND THE CITIES OF HAMPTON, LOCUST GROVE, MCDONOUGH AND STOCKBRIDGE.
- 2. AN ORDINANCE TO SET THE MILLAGE RATE FOR THE CITY: TO ROLL BACK THE MILLAGE RATE; TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO FILE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE THIS ORDINANCE; TO PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE DATE; TO REPEAL INCONSISTENT PROVISIONS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

ADJOURN

POSTED AT CITY HALL - July 24, 2024 at 4:45 PM

ADA Compliance: Individuals with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities are required to contact the City Clerk, Misty Spurling, at (770) 957-5043 promptly to allow the City to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.